

# FORM OF ORDER SHEET

West Bengal form No. 3706  
High Court Form No. (J) 13

DISTRICT COURT OF CALCUTTA.

PRESENT : **Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge City Civil Court, Calcutta.**

Act 39. Succ Case No. - **149 of 2024**

In The Goods of :Dolly Sil..... Since Deceased

In The Matter of: Dr. Jolly Sil Vipat.....Petitioner

serial No	Date of Order	Order or Other Proceedings	Signature of Court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature of pleaders or parties when necessary
1	17.12.2024	<p><b>This is an application for certificate u/s 372 of the Indian Succession Act praying for grant the Succession case in respect of the debts and securities left by the said deceased.</b></p> <p><b>Petitioner has filed some xerox documents .</b></p> <p><b>Requisite and process fees has been filed.</b></p> <p><b>Let the application be registered as Succession Case.</b></p> <p><b>Fix 13.02.2025 for Office Report.</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Chief Judge</b> <b>City Civil Court , Calcutta</b></p>		

--	--	--	--	--