

SUCC CASE NO:-149/2024

PRESENT:- Sri Bimal Kanti Bera, Chief Judge-in-Charge City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No 02, Date 13.02.2025

Today is fixed for Office Report.

Petitioner has filed hazira.

Office report is given.

Regular PO is on leave.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.04.2025 for taking step by the petitioner in view of office report.

Chief Judge-in-Charge
City Civil Court, Calcutta